IEC 61196-4
Edition 4.0 2022-09
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Coaxial communication cables –
Part 4: Sectional specification for radiating cables

f) Under the sheath, strips that meet product performance requirements can be permitted,
such as non-conductive strips, flame-retardant strips, etc.
5 IEC type designation
5.1 Type name
The type name of the cable includes the nominal characteristic impedance and the dielectric
outer diameter rating, expressed as follows:
a) the nominal characteristic impedance, in ohms, such as "50";
b) the outer diameter ratings of the dielectric, in millimetres (inch). See Subclause 4.3.
Example: 50-22 (7/8") is a cable, its nominal characteristic impedance is 50 Ω, and its outer
diameter rating of dielectric is 22 mm (7/8").
5.2 Variant
The variant of the cable includes type, sheath material, outer conductor material and its
construction, expressed as follows:
a) Type
U – uniformly radiating type cable
The type of non-uniformly radiating type cable is omitted.
b) a dash symbol
c) Sheath material
PE – polyethylene
LSZH – low smoke zero halogen polyolefin
PVC – polyvinyl chloride
d) a dash symbol
e) Outer conductor material and construction
C – copper tape wrapped longitudinally with slots or wrapped helically with gaps
AL – aluminium tape wrapped longitudinally with slots or wrapped helically with gaps
CT – copper corrugated tube with slots
ALT – aluminium corrugated tube with slots
W – copper wires wrapped helically with gaps or braided with low coverage factor
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 61196-4:2022
 – 12 – IEC 61196-4:2022 © IEC 2022
Example: 50-42 (1 5/8") U—LSZH-C is one variant of type 50-42 (1 5/8") radiating cable. It is a
uniformly radiating type cable, its sheath material is low smoke zero halogen polyolefin, and
its outer conductor is copper tape wrapped longitudinally with slots.
6 Standard rating and characteristics
6.1 Nominal characteristic impendence
The nominal characteristic impedance shall be specified in the detail specification. Typical
impedance should be 50 Ω and 75 Ω.
6.2 Rated temperature range
The rating temperature range shall be specified in Table 1 or in the detail specification.
Table 1 – Rated temperature
Parameter
LSZH sheath
°C
PE sheath
°C
PVC sheath
°C
Operational temperature range −25 to 70 −40 to 70 −15 to 70
Storage temperature range −25 to 70 −40 to 70 −15 to 70
Installation temperature range −15 to 60 −30 to 60 0 to 60
6.3 Operating frequency
The maximum operating frequency range is specified in Table 2 or in the detailed
specification.
Table 2 – Operating frequency
Type
Maximum recommended frequency
GHz
Cut-off frequency
GHz
50-9 6,00 12,79
50-12 6,00 9,14
50-22 4,80 5,18
50-32 3,60 3,71
50-42 2,70 2,78
NOTE The cut-off frequency is calculated under the condition that the effective dielectric constant of the
dielectric is 1,25. The change of the product structure dimension in the manufacturing process will also affect
the change of the cut-off frequency.
6.4 Stop frequency band